- 1 HB580
- 2 130609-1
- 3 By Representative Hurst (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 27-APR-11

1	130609-1:n:04/27/2011:FC/tan LRS2011-2682
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Talladega County; to authorize the
14	county commission to provide for the appointment of an eighth
15	member to the board of commissioners of the E-911 Board for
16	Talladega County, Alabama, as authorized by Section 11-98-4(a)
17	of the Code of Alabama 1975, as amended.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. The Talladega County Commission may
20	provide for the appointment of an eighth member to the board
21	of commissioners of the E-911 Board for Talladega County,
22	Alabama, as authorized by Section 11-98-4(a) of the Code of
23	Alabama 1975, as amended.
24	Section 2. This act shall become effective
25	immediately following its passage and approval by the
26	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.